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Haltestellen-Ausbauprogramm 2010 bis 2012
Übersicht Finanzierung

Anlage 4

Haltestelle
Gesamt-
Kosten

Förderung Eigenanteil

SUMME 731.000 € 442.550 € 288.450 €
Am Anger 18.000 € 8.500 € 9.500 €

Am Rathaus -> Benrath 54.000 € 17.000 € 37.000 €
Am Rathaus -> SG 21.000 € 8.500 € 12.500 €

Dorotheenheim 15.000 € 9.000 € 6.000 €
Fabriciusstr -> Langenfeld 65.000 € 17.000 € 48.000 €
Furtwänglerstr -> Erkrath 24.000 € 17.000 € 7.000 €

Furtwänglerstr -> Hilden Süd 26.000 € 17.000 € 9.000 €
Haus Horst -> Dorotheenheim 11.000 € 8.500 € 2.500 €

Haus Horst -> SG 16.000 € 8.500 € 7.500 €
Heerstr -> Erika-Siedlung 20.000 € 17.000 € 3.000 €

Heerstr -> Hilden Nord 10.000 € 8.500 € 1.500 €
Hilden S Westseite -> Dorotheenh 17.000 € 14.450 € 2.550 €

Hoffeldstr -> Hilden Süd 25.000 € 17.000 € 8.000 €
Holbeinweg -> D 24.000 € 17.000 € 7.000 €

Holbeinweg -> SG 12.000 € 8.500 € 3.500 €
Karnaper Str -> D 21.000 € 17.000 € 4.000 €

Nordfriedhof -> Hilden Nord 10.000 € 8.500 € 1.500 €
Nordfriedhof -> Hilden Süd 20.000 € 17.000 € 3.000 €
Nove-Mesto-Platz -> SG 41.000 € 12.300 € 28.700 €

Otto-Hahn-Str -> Dorotheenheim 11.000 € 8.500 € 2.500 €
Otto-Hahn-Str -> SG 28.000 € 17.000 € 11.000 €

Richard-Wagner-Str -> Hilden Süd 20.000 € 17.000 € 3.000 €
Schalbruch -> Hilden Nord 8.000 € 6.800 € 1.200 €
Schalbruch -> Hilden Süd 21.000 € 17.000 € 4.000 €

Stadtfriedhof -> Hilden Süd 41.000 € 17.000 € 24.000 €
Stadtfriedhof -> ME 24.000 € 17.000 € 7.000 €

Südfriedhof 24.000 € 9.000 € 15.000 €
Verzinkerei 20.000 € 17.000 € 3.000 €

Vonnahme 2 Haltest. 41.000 € 34.000 € 7.000 €
Westring 2 Haltest. 43.000 € 34.000 € 9.000 €
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Haltestelle

SUMME
Am Anger

Am Rathaus -> Benrath
Am Rathaus -> SG

Dorotheenheim
Fabriciusstr -> Langenfeld
Furtwänglerstr -> Erkrath

Furtwänglerstr -> Hilden Süd
Haus Horst -> Dorotheenheim

Haus Horst -> SG
Heerstr -> Erika-Siedlung

Heerstr -> Hilden Nord
Hilden S Westseite -> Dorotheenh

Hoffeldstr -> Hilden Süd
Holbeinweg -> D

Holbeinweg -> SG
Karnaper Str -> D

Nordfriedhof -> Hilden Nord
Nordfriedhof -> Hilden Süd
Nove-Mesto-Platz -> SG

Otto-Hahn-Str -> Dorotheenheim
Otto-Hahn-Str -> SG

Richard-Wagner-Str -> Hilden Süd
Schalbruch -> Hilden Nord
Schalbruch -> Hilden Süd

Stadtfriedhof -> Hilden Süd
Stadtfriedhof -> ME

Südfriedhof
Verzinkerei

Vonnahme 2 Haltest.
Westring 2 Haltest.

2010 
investiv

2010 
Aufwand

2011 
investiv

2011 
Aufwand

2012 
investiv

2012 
Aufwand

196.000 € 112.000 € 223.000 € 33.000 € 115.000 € 52.000 €
18.000 €

54.000 €
21.000 €

15.000 €
65.000 €
24.000 €
26.000 €

11.000 €
16.000 €

20.000 €
10.000 €

17.000 €
25.000 €

24.000 €
12.000 €

21.000 €
10.000 €

20.000 €
41.000 €
11.000 €

28.000 €
20.000 €

8.000 €
21.000 €

41.000 €
24.000 €

24.000 €
20.000 €

41.000 €
43.000 €

Gesamtkosten
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Haltestelle

SUMME
Am Anger

Am Rathaus -> Benrath
Am Rathaus -> SG

Dorotheenheim
Fabriciusstr -> Langenfeld
Furtwänglerstr -> Erkrath

Furtwänglerstr -> Hilden Süd
Haus Horst -> Dorotheenheim

Haus Horst -> SG
Heerstr -> Erika-Siedlung

Heerstr -> Hilden Nord
Hilden S Westseite -> Dorotheenh

Hoffeldstr -> Hilden Süd
Holbeinweg -> D

Holbeinweg -> SG
Karnaper Str -> D

Nordfriedhof -> Hilden Nord
Nordfriedhof -> Hilden Süd
Nove-Mesto-Platz -> SG

Otto-Hahn-Str -> Dorotheenheim
Otto-Hahn-Str -> SG

Richard-Wagner-Str -> Hilden Süd
Schalbruch -> Hilden Nord
Schalbruch -> Hilden Süd

Stadtfriedhof -> Hilden Süd
Stadtfriedhof -> ME

Südfriedhof
Verzinkerei

Vonnahme 2 Haltest.
Westring 2 Haltest.

2010 2011 2012 2010 2011 2012

217.750 € 153.000 € 71.800 € 90.250 € 103.000 € 95.200 €
8.500 € 9.500 €

17.000 € 37.000 €
8.500 € 12.500 €

9.000 € 6.000 €
17.000 € 48.000 €
17.000 € 7.000 €
17.000 € 9.000 €

8.500 € 2.500 €
8.500 € 7.500 €
17.000 € 3.000 €
8.500 € 1.500 €
14.450 € 2.550 €
17.000 € 8.000 €

17.000 € 7.000 €
8.500 € 3.500 €

17.000 € 4.000 €
8.500 € 1.500 €
17.000 € 3.000 €

12.300 € 28.700 €
8.500 € 2.500 €

17.000 € 11.000 €
17.000 € 3.000 €

6.800 € 1.200 €
17.000 € 4.000 €

17.000 € 24.000 €
17.000 € 7.000 €
9.000 € 15.000 €
17.000 € 3.000 €

34.000 € 7.000 €
34.000 € 9.000 €

Förderung Eigenanteil
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